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Human Capital Policy and Programs Division (HCPPD) – October 2, 2016 
Function Name/E-mail Phone 

Division Director  Susan Baker 
Susan.G.Baker@noaa.gov (301) 713-6364 

Policy Team 

Wage Mariners, Leave, Pay, Workers Compensation, Telework Policy Andrew Green 
Andrew.Green@noaa.gov (301) 713-6338 

CAPS PM, ER/LR, Performance and Awards Policy Seannetta Burgess 
Seannetta.Burgess@noaa.gov (301) 713-6306 

Classification, Benefits, Sexual Assault Policy Jennifer Bolton 
Jennifer.Bolton@noaa.gov (301) 713-6383 

Staffing; Delegations of Authority, Transition Policy Tawanda Loney 
Tawanda.Loney@noaa.gov (301) 713-6385 

Programs Branch 

Programs Branch Manager Stephanie Jones  
Stephanie.J.Jones@noaa.gov 

Ph. (301) 713-6378 
Fax (301) 713-2083 

Talent Acquisitions Team 

Pathways Program; Details/Assignments, Telework Program Manager; PMF Coordinator Theodoris Corbett 
Theodoris.L.Corbett@noaa.gov (301) 713-6366 

Pathways Program Manager Christopher Baron 
Christopher.Baron@noaa.gov (301) 713-6340 
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Special Placement Coordinator/ 
Veteran’s Coordinator 

Kiana Campbell 
Kiana.D.Campbell@noaa.gov (301) 713-6344 

Talent Management Team 

EAP; Sign Language; Wellness; Financial Literacy; Lactation; Work-life Center Program Manager Rosa Sorrell 
Rosa.Sorrell@noaa.gov 

Ph. ( 301) 713-6312 
Fax (301) 713-2083 

Reasonable Accommodation Coordinator Debbie Ferrara  
Debbie.A.Ferrara@noaa.gov 

Ph. (816) 426-7822 
Fax (757) 664-3495 

Alternative Dispute Resolution Program Manager Dee Dee Beltz  
Delores.E.Beltz@noaa.gov 

Ph. (816) 426-7819 
Fax (757) 664-3491 

Honorary Awards Programs Program Manager Cynthia Davis 
Cynthia.Davis@noaa.gov (301) 713-6305 

Reasonable Accommodation Carol Martin 
Carol.Martin@noaa.gov (816) 426-3045 

 
Address:   Silver Spring, MD:  NOAA - WFMO, OFA47, 1305 East West Highway, 12th Floor, Silver Spring, MD 20910          Fax:  (301) 713-9436 
                   Kansas City, MO:   NOAA WFMO,  601 E 12th Street, Rm. 1713, Kansas City, MO 64106 
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